School Fee Schedule

For the 2017/2018 School Year

Last Updated: 19-Jun-17

Enhanced Educational Services:

Fee Name	Grade,Course or Project	Use of funds	Plans for unused funds	Fee Amount
Art 9	All students in Art 9	Art supplies	Growing stained glass	\$40.00
			program	\$40.00
Art 10 (3 credit)	All students in Art 10 - 3 credit	Art supplies	Growing stained glass	\$55.00
			program	φ33.00
Art 10 (5 credit)	All students in art 10 - 5 credit	Art supplies	Growing stained glass	\$75.00
			program	Ψ7.5.00
Art 20/30	All students in Art 20/30	Art supplies	Growing stained glass	\$85.00
			program	Ψ05.00
Choral Music/Musical Theatre	All students in Choral/Musical	Music and accompaniment, costumes etc	Carried forward to	\$30.00
	theatre		further the program	Ψ30.00
Communication Technology 9/10	All students in Comm Tech 9/10	Materials- paper, ink etc	Replacement supplies	\$35.00
Communication Technology 20/30	All students in Comm Tech 20/30	Materials- paper, ink etc	Replacement supplies	\$45.00
Construction 9	All students in Construction 9	Materials - wood, hardware etc	Replacement supplies	\$65.00
Construction 10	All students in Construction 10	Materials - wood, hardware etc	Replacement supplies	\$100.00
Construction 20/30	All students in Construction 20/30	Materials - wood, hardware etc	Replacement supplies	\$120.00
Digital Photography	All students in gr 10-12 taking	Cameras, lighting, photo printing etc	Replace equipment	\$50.00
Distance Learning	Any student who wishes to take	Pay ADLC for course material & postage	postage for mailing	20.00+ADLC fees
Drama 9/10	All Drama 9/10 students	Costumes, scripts, etc	Carried forward to	\$60.00
			following year	φου.υυ
Drama 20/30	All Drama 20/30 students	Costumes, scripts, etc	Carried forward to	\$75.00
			following year	\$73.00
Fashion 9	All Fashion 9 students	Supplies for class	Purchase additional equi	\$30.00
Fashion 10	All Fashion 10 students	Supplies for class	Purchase additional equi	£ \$25.00
Foods 9	All Foods 9 students	Groceries	Replace CTS equipment	\$65.00
Foods 10/20/30	All Foods 10/20/30 students	Groceries	Replace CTS equipment	\$100.00
French 9/10/20/30	no Charge			\$0.00
Guitar/General Music	no Charge			\$0.00
Peer Mentorship	All students in Peer Mentoring	Bussing,games,crafts,etc		\$40.00

Personal Fitness 9	All students in Personal Fitness 9	Use of the fitness centre	Replace Fitness equipemr	\$40.00
Personal Fitness 10/20/30	All students in Personal Fitness 10/20/30	Taping supplies, guest speakers,training equip etc	Replace Fitness equipemr	\$65.00
Photography 9	All students in Photography 9	Cameras, lighting, photo printing etc	Replacement supplies	\$30.00
Early Bird Phys -Ed	All students in Early bird PD	Golf fees, off campus activities, Camping trip registration	Purchase additional equip	\$100.00
PE 9	All students in PE9	Dance,zumba, bollywood instructors	Yoga, new equipment	\$20.00
PE10	All students in PE10	Curling,yoga,bowling,transportation	Equipment replacement	\$75.00
PE20/30	All students in PE20/30	driving range,golf,tennis,hockey, etc	Equipment replacement	\$110.00
Outdoor Ed 9	All students in OE9	Orienteering fieldtrip, supplies	Replacement supplies	\$100.00
Outdoor Living 10/20/30	All students in OL 10/20/30	Wilderness centre fieldtrips	Replacement supplies	\$100.00
Religion 9/10	no Charge		Shouldn't be any	\$0.00
Religion 11/12	All students in gr. 11/12	Transportation, food & site fees	Shouldn't be any	\$25.00

Non-curricular Services

Fee Name	Grade, Course or Project	Use of funds	Plans for unused funds Fee Amount	
Caution fee	All new students to SJPII	Book deposit	returned to student	\$100.00
Fitness Centre	Optional	Maintain equipment & purchase wipes	replace equip/machines	\$5.00
Grad	All grade 12 students	Grad sitting fee, pictures, facility rentals, decorations, DJ, etc	big ticket items as a	\$130.00
Graphing Calculator	All students taking Math 10C	Calculator deposit	returned to student	\$100.00
Student Activity fee	All students	18.00 to Leadership & 7.00 to Activity-student activities	purchse big ticket items for students	\$25.00
Student Parking	Whoever signs up	Purchase signs	Shouldn't be any	\$5.00
Yearbook	Any student who wishes to buy one- optional	purchase yearbooks	purchase new	\$42.00